
GloHealth Intermediate Masters Cross Country Championships 

Dundalk IT 24th January 2016

RESULTS MASTER WOMEN

ID Time Position Name CLUB CLUB TEAM

10 13.32 1 Anna Sadowska Civil Service A.C.

515 13.39 2 Pauline Curley Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

313 13.40 3 Paula Grant Portlaoise A.C.

311 13.46 4 Michelle Lannon North Roscommon A.C.

506 13.46 5 Annette Kealy Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

45 13.48 6 Karina Teahan St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

593 13.51 7 Colette Tuohy Mayo A.C.

52 13.54 8 Sharon Grant Portlaoise A.C.

511 13.58 9 Emilia Dan Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

258 14.01 10 Catriona Devine Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

312 14.02 11 Gerrie Short Beechmount Harriers A.C.

509 14.07 12 Kate Kelly Portmarnock A.C.

416 14.09 13 Donna Mahon Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

292 14.11 14 Mary Leech Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

2 14.12 15 Ruth Millerick Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

520 14.13 16 Jackie McMonagle City of Derry AC Spartans

8 14.14 17 Justine O'Connell Urell Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

261 14.15 18 Ruth Kelly Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

255 14.17 19 Evelyn Cashman Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

736 14.21 20 Niamh O'Sullivan An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

148 14.24 21 Lisa Murphy St. Michael's AC

147 14.29 22 Maire-Triona Keane Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

43 14.30 23 Noreen Brouder Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

274 14.34 24 Suzanne Foot Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

7 14.37 25 Mary Finn Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

707 14.39 26 Hannah Shields City of Derry AC Spartans City of Derry AC Spartans

706 14.39 27 Anne Paul City of Derry AC Spartans City of Derry AC Spartans

754 14.39 28 Angela  O Connor Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

1052 14.40 29 Carmel Parnell Leevale A.C.

51 14.41 30 Elizabeth Egan Bree A.C.

503 14.43 31 Donna Evans Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

513 14.45 32 Mary Hanley Na Fianna A.C. Na Fianna A.C.

23 14.48 33 Nita McLoughlin Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

16 14.50 34 Karen Costello Dunleer A.C.

262 14.51 35 Shirley Mitchell Civil Service A.C.

277 14.52 36 Aisling Smith Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

507 14.54 37 Lucy Darcy Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

734 14.55 38 Sharon Cahill An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

1 14.56 39 Anna Collins Doheny A.C.

289 14.56 40 Barbara Murray Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

260 14.57 41 Brid Ni Chonaill Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

254 14.59 42 Ann-Marie Healy St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

596 14.59 43 Vanessa Sallier Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
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310 15.00 44 Pippa Hackett St. Michael's AC

713 15.01 45 Bridie Trearty Cranford A.C.

290 15.03 46 Yasmin Canning Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

13 15.07 47 GráInne Ní Uallacháin Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

298 15.07 48 Joanne McCann Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

273 15.09 49 Carol Costello Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

251 15.10 50 Ronnie Barry Bandon A.C.

6 15.09 51 Jane McGinley Letterkenny A.C.

718 15.12 52 Orla Gormley Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

535 15.14 53 Mari Johnston Sligo A.C.

914 15.14 54 Rose Lambe Carrick Aces A.C. Carrick Aces A.C.

291 15.18 55 Michelle Hughes Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

14 15.21 56 Jean O'Connor Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

532 15.24 57 Sharon Tighe Tallaght A.C. Tallaght A.C.

24 15.26 58 Michelle Mullaney Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

276 15.30 59 Aisling Kirwan Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

257 15.32 60 Sharon Woods Mallow A.C.

265 15.32 61 Andrea McGuiness Bohermeen A.C. Bohermeen A.C.

716 15.33 62 Cathryn Brady Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

528 15.35 63 Lorraine Byrne Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

256 15.37 64 Denise Twohig St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

42 15.39 65 Stephanie Bergin Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

167 15.40 66 Sinead Kenny Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

286 15.42 67 Florence Curley Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

922 15.44 68 Pauline Moran Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

501 15.46 69 Margo Dinan St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

741 15.47 70 Maura Dervin Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

268 15.48 71 Elaine Walls Carrick Aces A.C. Carrick Aces A.C.

37 15.49 72 Linda Lally North Sligo A.C. North Sligo A.C.

831 15.50 73 Mary Watters Navan A.C.

717 15.52 74 Annette Kehoe Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

275 15.53 75 Annmarie Kenny Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

259 15.55 76 Eimear Gallen Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

402 15.57 77 Rebecca Carolan Boyne A.C.

282 15.58 78 Geraldine Clements Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

30 15.59 79 Karen Behan Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

18 15.59 80 Ciara Devitt Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

702 16.02 81 Mary O'Keeffe Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

293 16.02 82 Norma Farrell Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

305 16.04 83 Helen Carr Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

536 16.06 84 Mary O'Connor An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

50 16.06 85 Theresa Doherty Inishowen A.C.

253 16.09 86 Gill Cotter St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

4 16.09 87 Marie Harper Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.
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587 16.09 88 Mary Gilmartin North Sligo A.C. North Sligo A.C.

728 16.12 89 Ann Hunter Dunshaughlin A.C.

19 16.13 90 Eithne McGorman Carrick Aces A.C. Carrick Aces A.C.

531 16.14 91 Jacqui Boyle Tallaght A.C. Tallaght A.C.

910 16.16 92 Linda Finnegan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

408 16.17 93 Karen Caldwell North East Runners A.C.

704 16.18 94 Sally Drennan Midleton A.C.

522 16.21 95 Olwyn Dunne Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

911 16.21 96 Maxine Jones Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

406 16.21 97 Anna Delaney Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

908 16.22 98 Marie Rooney Tír Chonaill A.C. Tír Chonaill A.C.

47 16.23 99 Sarah Kinsella Tallaght A.C. Tallaght A.C.

753 16.23 100 Ann  Murray Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

304 16.23 101 Alison O'Sullivan North Sligo A.C. North Sligo A.C.

1054 16.23 102 Majella Diskin An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

708 16.25 103 Claire Connor City of Derry AC Spartans City of Derry AC Spartans

287 16.25 104 Julia Hackett Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

252 16.26 105 Ida Kelleher Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

44 16.29 106 Natalia Sokolowska Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

284 16.30 107 Kate Murray Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

281 16.30 108 Catherine Dempsey Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

1056 16.32 109 Nuala Reilly Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

297 16.36 110 Eavan Long Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

412 16.37 111 Helen French Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

272 16.39 112 Georgina Touhey Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

266 16.41 113 Roisin Bell Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

740 16.41 114 Patricia Broderick Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

39 16.41 115 Denise Kelleher Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

27 16.41 116 Aideen Brady Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

752 16.46 117 Bernie Kavanagh Trim A.C.

709 16.46 118 Paula McGilloway City of Derry AC Spartans City of Derry AC Spartans

735 16.47 119 Liz Heaslip An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

504 16.50 120 Philomena Gallagher Tír Chonaill A.C. Tír Chonaill A.C.

1174 16.51 121 Margaret Glavey Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

401 16.51 122 Emer Doyle Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

912 16.54 123 Sheelagh Jones Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

720 16.55 124 Ann Higgins Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

302 16.56 125 Eva McMorrow Byrne Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

744 17.00 126 Nuala Moran Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

29 17.00 127 Aoife Quinn Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

523 17.02 128 Una Downes Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

913 17.02 129 Anne Burke Ballinasloe & District

36 17.03 130 Sharon Bates Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

28 17.03 131 Kristy Ryan Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.
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742 17.04 132 Terri Greene Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

299 17.05 133 Joan Ryan Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

46 17.05 134 Deirdre Harris Tallaght A.C. Tallaght A.C.

514 17.10 135 Maggie Higgins Na Fianna A.C. Na Fianna A.C.

32 17.11 136 Roisin Keogh Coade Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

750 17.11 137 Eileen Rowland Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

48 17.11 138 Sharon Meehan Tír Chonaill A.C. Tír Chonaill A.C.

415 17.12 139 Kathleen Curran Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

413 17.13 140 Suzanne Ryan Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

597 17.15 141 Zoe Melling Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

916 17.16 142 Fiona Kirwan Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

731 17.16 143 Mary Daly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

22 17.17 144 Martina Costello Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

518 17.19 145 Margaret Grennan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

907 17.19 146 Jackie Harvey Tír Chonaill A.C. Tír Chonaill A.C.

270 17.20 147 Hilary Duncan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

739 17.21 148 Meg Murphy Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

534 17.22 149 Linda Ward Tír Chonaill A.C. Tír Chonaill A.C.

725 17.23 150 Margaret Sheridan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

733 17.25 151 Jean O'Kennedy Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

537 17.26 152 Emma Parkinson Trim A.C.

747 17.26 153 Breda Browne Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

525 17.33 154 Paula Murray Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

505 17.35 155 Sharon McGowan Tír Chonaill A.C. Tír Chonaill A.C.

730 17.37 156 Martina Conlon Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

1151 17.38 157 Roisin Lynch City of Derry AC Spartans

529 17.4 158 Caroline Farrelly Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

306 17.41 159 Rachel Ormrod Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

748 17.43 160 Aileen Melody Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

904 17.43 161 Noreen Bonner Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

1058 17.44 162 Carmel Mac Domhnaill West Limerick A.C.

141 17.47 163 Aideen O'Connor Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

526 17.47 164 Emer O'Hanlon Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

1083 17.47 165 Marie Reilly Navan A.C.

1057 17.47 166 Brigid McCabe Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

269 17.49 167 Brenda Barry Monaghan Phoenix A.C.

38 17.53 168 Stephanie McSharry North Sligo A.C. North Sligo A.C.

288 17.54 169 Mary Murphy Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

701 17.58 170 Kitty M Buckley St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

719 18.01 171 Mary Purduesmyth Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

21 18.02 172 Emer McKenna Monaghan Phoenix A.C.

729 18.04 173 Audrey Harraghy Monaghan Phoenix A.C.

915 18.09 174 Mary Galvin Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

49 18.09 175 Lisa Walshe Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.
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727 18.15 176 Margaret Neary Na Fianna A.C. Na Fianna A.C.

530 18.17 177 Anna Carrigan Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

917 18.18 178 Bernadette Manley Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

521 18.19 179 Evelyn Brennan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

280 18.28 180 Helen Sullivan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

1152 18.35 181 Joan Coyle Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

40 18.44 182 Orla Lambe Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

749 18.47 183 Ellen Lavin Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

703 18.58 184 Celia O'Regan Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

903 19.04 185 Una Given City of Derry AC Spartans City of Derry AC Spartans

1051 19.08 186 Marion Lyons St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

533 19.13 187 Rena Brogan Tír Chonaill A.C. Tír Chonaill A.C.

827 19.16 188 Jackie Sullivan Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

746 19.20 189 Brighid Smyth Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

1053 19.27 190 Mary Martin Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

737 19.35 191 Mairead Cashman Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

726 19.38 192 Marrion Morris Bohermeen A.C. Bohermeen A.C.
714 19.39 193 Orla Shovlin-Doogan Tír Chonaill A.C. Tír Chonaill A.C.

905 19.49 194 Rosemary Connolly Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

906 20.12 195 Gloria Donaghy Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

20 20.17 196 Erin Smith Carrick Aces A.C. Carrick Aces A.C.

1055 20.45 197 Mairin Shine Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

1059 25.55 198 Noeleen O'Hagan Balbriggan & District A.C.

1201 26.00 199 Geraldine Walsh Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.
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CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

10 1 Anna Sadowska Civil Service A.C.

45 2 Karina Teahan St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

52 3 Sharon Grant Portlaoise A.C.

2 4 Ruth Millerick Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

8 5 Justine O'Connell Urell Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

148 6 Lisa Murphy St. Michael's AC

147 7 Maire-Triona Keane Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

43 8 Noreen Brouder Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

7 9 Mary Finn Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

51 10 Elizabeth Egan Bree A.C.

23 11 Nita McLoughlin Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

16 12 Karen Costello Dunleer A.C.

1 13 Anna Collins Doheny A.C.

13 14 GráInne Ní Uallacháin Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

6 15 Jane McGinley Letterkenny A.C.

14 16 Jean O'Connor Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

24 17 Michelle Mullaney Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

42 18 Stephanie Bergin Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

167 19 Sinead Kenny Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

37 20 Linda Lally North Sligo A.C. North Sligo A.C.

30 21 Karen Behan Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

18 22 Ciara Devitt Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

50 23 Theresa Doherty Inishowen A.C.

4 24 Marie Harper Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

19 25 Eithne McGorman Carrick Aces A.C. Carrick Aces A.C.

47 26 Sarah Kinsella Tallaght A.C. Tallaght A.C.

44 27 Natalia Sokolowska Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

39 28 Denise Kelleher Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

27 29 Aideen Brady Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

29 30 Aoife Quinn Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

36 31 Sharon Bates Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

28 32 Kristy Ryan Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

46 33 Deirdre Harris Tallaght A.C. Tallaght A.C.

32 34 Roisin Keogh Coade Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

48 35 Sharon Meehan Tír Chonaill A.C. Tír Chonaill A.C.

22 36 Martina Costello Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

141 37 Aideen O'Connor Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

38 38 Stephanie McSharry North Sligo A.C. North Sligo A.C.

21 39 Emer McKenna Monaghan Phoenix A.C.

49 40 Lisa Walshe Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

40 41 Orla Lambe Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

20 42 Erin Smith Carrick Aces A.C. Carrick Aces A.C.
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CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

313 1 Paula Grant Portlaoise A.C.

311 2 Michelle Lannon North Roscommon A.C.

258 3 Catriona Devine Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

312 4 Gerrie Short Beechmount Harriers A.C.

416 5 Donna Mahon Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

292 6 Mary Leech Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

261 7 Ruth Kelly Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

255 8 Evelyn Cashman Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

274 9 Suzanne Foot Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

262 10 Shirley Mitchell Civil Service A.C.

277 11 Aisling Smith Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

289 12 Barbara Murray Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

260 13 Brid Ni Chonaill Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

254 14 Ann-Marie Healy St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

310 15 Pippa Hackett St. Michael's AC

290 16 Yasmin Canning Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

298 17 Joanne McCann Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

273 18 Carol Costello Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

251 19 Ronnie Barry Bandon A.C.

291 20 Michelle Hughes Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

276 21 Aisling Kirwan Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

257 22 Sharon Woods Mallow A.C.

265 23 Andrea McGuiness Bohermeen A.C. Bohermeen A.C.

256 24 Denise Twohig St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

286 25 Florence Curley Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

268 26 Elaine Walls Carrick Aces A.C. Carrick Aces A.C.

275 27 Annmarie Kenny Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

259 28 Eimear Gallen Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

402 29 Rebecca Carolan Boyne A.C.

282 30 Geraldine Clements Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

293 31 Norma Farrell Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

305 32 Helen Carr Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

253 33 Gill Cotter St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

408 34 Karen Caldwell North East Runners A.C.

406 35 Anna Delaney Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

304 36 Alison O'Sullivan North Sligo A.C. North Sligo A.C.

287 37 Julia Hackett Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

252 38 Ida Kelleher Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

284 39 Kate Murray Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

281 40 Catherine Dempsey Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

297 41 Eavan Long Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.
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412 42 Helen French Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

272 43 Georgina Touhey Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

266 44 Roisin Bell Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

401 45 Emer Doyle Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

302 46 Eva McMorrow Byrne Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

299 47 Joan Ryan Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

415 48 Kathleen Curran Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

413 49 Suzanne Ryan Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

270 50 Hilary Duncan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

306 51 Rachel Ormrod Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

269 52 Brenda Barry Monaghan Phoenix A.C.

288 53 Mary Murphy Donore Harriers Donore Harriers

280 54 Helen Sullivan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
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Masters Women O45
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

515 1 Pauline Curley Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

506 2 Annette Kealy Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

593 3 Colette Tuohy Mayo A.C.

511 4 Emilia Dan Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.

509 5 Kate Kelly Portmarnock A.C.

520 6 Jackie McMonagle City of Derry AC Spartans

503 7 Donna Evans Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

513 8 Mary Hanley Na Fianna A.C. Na Fianna A.C.

507 9 Lucy Darcy Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

596 10 Vanessa Sallier Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

535 11 Mari Johnston Sligo A.C.

532 12 Sharon Tighe Tallaght A.C. Tallaght A.C.

528 13 Lorraine Byrne Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

501 14 Margo Dinan St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

536 15 Mary O'Connor An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

587 16 Mary Gilmartin North Sligo A.C. North Sligo A.C.

531 17 Jacqui Boyle Tallaght A.C. Tallaght A.C.

522 18 Olwyn Dunne Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

504 19 Philomena Gallagher Tír Chonaill A.C. Tír Chonaill A.C.

523 20 Una Downes Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

514 21 Maggie Higgins Na Fianna A.C. Na Fianna A.C.

597 22 Zoe Melling Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

518 23 Margaret Grennan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

537 24 Emma Parkinson Trim A.C.

525 25 Paula Murray Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

505 26 Sharon McGowan Tír Chonaill A.C. Tír Chonaill A.C.

529 27 Caroline Farrelly Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

526 28 Emer O'Hanlon Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

530 29 Anna Carrigan Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

521 30 Evelyn Brennan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

533 31 Rena Brogan Tír Chonaill A.C. Tír Chonaill A.C.
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GloHealth Intermediate Masters Cross Country Championships 

Dundalk IT 24th January 2016

RESULTS MASTER WOMEN

Masters Women O50
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

736 1 Niamh O'Sullivan An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

707 2 Hannah Shields City of Derry AC Spartans City of Derry AC Spartans

706 3 Anne Paul City of Derry AC Spartans City of Derry AC Spartans

754 4 Angela  O Connor Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

734 5 Sharon Cahill An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

713 6 Bridie Trearty Cranford A.C.

718 7 Orla Gormley Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

716 8 Cathryn Brady Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

741 9 Maura Dervin Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

831 10 Mary Watters Navan A.C.

717 11 Annette Kehoe Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

702 12 Mary O'Keeffe Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

728 13 Ann Hunter Dunshaughlin A.C.

704 14 Sally Drennan Midleton A.C.

753 15 Ann  Murray Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

708 16 Claire Connor City of Derry AC Spartans City of Derry AC Spartans

740 17 Patricia Broderick Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

752 18 Bernie Kavanagh Trim A.C.

709 19 Paula McGilloway City of Derry AC Spartans City of Derry AC Spartans

735 20 Liz Heaslip An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

720 21 Ann Higgins Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

744 22 Nuala Moran Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

742 23 Terri Greene Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

750 24 Eileen Rowland Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

731 25 Mary Daly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

739 26 Meg Murphy Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

534 27 Linda Ward Tír Chonaill A.C. Tír Chonaill A.C.

725 28 Margaret Sheridan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.C.

733 29 Jean O'Kennedy Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C.

747 30 Breda Browne Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

730 31 Martina Conlon Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

748 32 Aileen Melody Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

701 33 Kitty M Buckley St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

719 34 Mary Purduesmyth Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

729 35 Audrey Harraghy Monaghan Phoenix A.C.

727 36 Margaret Neary Na Fianna A.C. Na Fianna A.C.

749 37 Ellen Lavin Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.

703 38 Celia O'Regan Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C.

827 39 Jackie Sullivan Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

746 40 Brighid Smyth Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

737 41 Mairead Cashman Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

726 42 Marrion Morris Bohermeen A.C. Bohermeen A.C.
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RESULTS MASTER WOMEN

714 43 Orla Shovlin-Doogan Tír Chonaill A.C. Tír Chonaill A.C.
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GloHealth Intermediate Masters Cross Country Championships 

Dundalk IT 24th January 2016

RESULTS MASTER WOMEN

Masters Women O55
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

914 1 Rose Lambe Carrick Aces A.C. Carrick Aces A.C.

922 2 Pauline Moran Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

910 3 Linda Finnegan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

911 4 Maxine Jones Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

908 5 Marie Rooney Tír Chonaill A.C. Tír Chonaill A.C.

912 6 Sheelagh Jones Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

913 7 Anne Burke Ballinasloe & District

916 8 Fiona Kirwan Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

907 9 Jackie Harvey Tír Chonaill A.C. Tír Chonaill A.C.

904 10 Noreen Bonner Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

915 11 Mary Galvin Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

917 12 Bernadette Manley Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

903 13 Una Given City of Derry AC Spartans City of Derry AC Spartans

905 14 Rosemary Connolly Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

906 15 Gloria Donaghy Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

12 26/01/2016



GloHealth Intermediate Masters Cross Country Championships 

Dundalk IT 24th January 2016

RESULTS MASTER WOMEN

Masters Women O60
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

1052 1 Carmel Parnell Leevale A.C.

1054 2 Majella Diskin An Riocht A.C. An Riocht A.C.

1056 3 Nuala Reilly Drogheda & District A.C. Drogheda & District A.C.

1058 4 Carmel Mac Domhnaill West Limerick A.C.

1083 5 Marie Reilly Navan A.C.

1057 6 Brigid McCabe Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

1051 7 Marion Lyons St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

1053 8 Mary Martin Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C.

1055 9 Mairin Shine Crusaders A.C. Crusaders A.C.

1059 10 Noeleen O'Hagan Balbriggan & District A.C.

Masters Women O65
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

1174 1 Margaret Glavey Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.

1151 2 Roisin Lynch City of Derry AC Spartans

1152 3 Joan Coyle Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Masters Women O70
CompId Position Name Team Name Team Scoring

1201 1 Geraldine Walsh Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.
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GloHealth Intermediate Masters Cross Country Championships 

Dundalk IT 24th January 2016

RESULTS MASTER WOMEN

Women O35 Team Club Team Points
Place Club Positions Points

1 Sportsworld A.C. 18, 23, 25, 37 103

2 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2, 22, 33, 58 115

3 Sli Cualann A.C. 24, 36, 49, 59 168

4 St. Finbarrs A.C. 6, 42, 64, 69 181

5 Finn Valley A.C. 10, 31, 66, 76 183

6 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 5, 41, 63, 83 192

7 Drogheda & District A.C. 14, 46, 55, 109 224

8 Dunboyne A.C. 9, 80, 82, 113 284

9 Donore Harriers 40, 67, 79, 104 290

10 Youghal A.C. 15, 19, 81, 175 290

11 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.13, 43, 111, 139 306

12 Tallaght A.C. 57, 91, 99, 134 381

13 Mallow A.C. 48, 105, 110, 128 391

14 Crusaders A.C. 78, 95, 107, 127 407

15 Carrick Aces A.C. 54, 71, 90, 196 411

16 North Sligo A.C. 72, 88, 101, 168 429

17 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 108, 116, 122, 163 509

18 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 125, 130, 154, 164 573

19 Tír Chonaill A.C. 120, 138, 155, 187 600

Women O35 Team County Team Points
Place County Positions Points

1 Dublin 1, 5, 12, 13 31

2 Laois 3, 8, 21, 44 76

3 Cork 15, 19, 39, 42 115

4 Offaly 2, 22, 33, 58 115

5 Louth 14, 34, 46, 55 149

6 Wicklow 24, 36, 49, 59 168

7 Donegal 10, 31, 51, 76 168

8 Meath 9, 32, 61, 80 182

9 Monaghan 54, 71, 90, 167 382
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RESULTS MASTER WOMEN

Women O50 Team Club Team Points
Place Club Positions Points

1 City of Derry AC Spartans 26, 27, 103, 118 274

2 An Riocht A.C. 20, 38, 102, 119 279

3 Mayo A.C. 28, 68, 100, 121 317

4 Dundrum South Dublin A.C.62, 74, 92, 96 324

5 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 70, 114, 126, 132 442

6 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 52, 142, 171, 178 543

7 Sportsworld A.C. 124, 137, 153, 160 574

8 Tír Chonaill A.C. 98, 146, 149, 193 586

9 Finn Valley A.C. 161, 190, 194, 195 740

Women O50 Team County Team Points
Place County Positions Points

1 Derry 26, 27, 103, 118 274

2 Kerry 20, 38, 102, 119 279

3 Dublin 52, 62, 74, 92 280

4 Mayo 28, 68, 100, 121 317

5 Cork 29, 81, 94, 170 374

6 Donegal 45, 98, 146, 161 450

7 Meath 73, 89, 165, 176 503
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